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! Ki8
. | Deficiencies were cited with the highest
: ! deficiency identified at "F" level.
1. The doors of rooms 11, 21, 22,
A slandard Life Safety Code follow-up survey was 26,28,29,2,45,47,51,53 has been
) conducted on 07/25/12. Riverside Manor Health properly scaled by Maintenance
i i Care Center was found not to be In compliance: Director, to ensure theiresistance of
; with the requirements for participation in passage of smoke.
Medicare and Medicaid. .
~{K 018} | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD {K 018} 2. Maintenance Director inspected ali
S5=E rooms in the building for smoke gaps in
Doors protacting corridor openings in other than the doors and any gates that would
* required enclosures of verlical openings, exits, or impede access to the rooms,
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
; those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core 3. All doors shall be inspected quarterly
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 for functionality and code compliance
minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are oniy per Kindred Preventive Maintenance
! required {o resist the passage of smoke. There is policy. Maintenance director will do
. j no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors inspections.
are provided with a means suitable for keeping
the door closed. Duich doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 4, Maintenance Director will report any
‘ are permitted.  19.3.6.3 doors not in compliance with snioke
" { passage code to Administrator.
_ | Roller lalches are prohibited by CMS regulations Administrator wilt track and trend and
i in all health care facilities. report findings to PI committee and
. | appropriate action will be taken
. E
i 5. Completion date 7/27/2012
' i
] i
- l
!
!
E V
{ This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
| Based on observation and interview, during the
| follow-up survey conducted on 07/25/12, it was |
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i determined the facility failed to ensure the
deficiency cited on 05/25/12 during the standard
survay, was corrected as outflined in the facility's
pian of correction. The facility's alleged
compliance date was 07/09/12.

' The findings include:

i Ghservation, on 07/25/12 between 2:15 PM and
3:00 PM with the Maintenance Director,revealed
the corridor door to rooms 11, 21, 22, 26, 28, 29,
2,45, 47, 51, and 53 had a gap too large around
the jamb and wouid not resist the passage of
smoke. The gap on the sides of the door was
larger than 1/8".

Interview, on 07/25/12 between 2:15 PM and 3:00
PM with the Maintenance Director, revealed he
was unaware the sides had the same gap
requirements as the top of the doors.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).

19.3.6.3 Corridor Doors.

19.3.6.3.1* Doors piotecling corridor openings in
other than required enclosures of vertical
openings, exits, or hazardous areas shall be
substantiaf doors, such as those constructed of
13/4-In. {4.4-cm) thick, solid-bonded core wood or
of construction that resists fire for not less than
20 minutes and shall be constructed to resist the
passage of smoke. Compliance with NFPA 80,
Standard for Fire Doors and Fire Windows, shall

oz
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{K 018} | Continued From page 3

not be required. Clearance between the bottom
of the daor and the floor covering not exceeding 1
in. (2.5 cmy} shall be permitted for corridor doors,
Exception No. 1: Doors to toilet rooms,
bathrooms, shower rooms, sink closets, and
similar auxiliary spaces that do not contain
flammable or combustibie materiais.

Exception No, 2: In smoke compariments
protected throughoul by an approved, supervised
i automatic sprinkler system In accordance with

i 19.3.5.2, the door construction requirements of
10.3.6.3.1 shall nol be mandatory, but the doors
shall ba constructed to resist the passage of

I 'smoke.
i

' 19.3.6.3.2* Doors shall be provided with a means
. suitable for keeping the door closed that is

' acceptable to the authority having jurisdiction.

i The device used shall be capable of keeping the
; door fully closed if a force of 5 Ibf {22 N) is

. applied at the latch edge of the door. Rofler
 latches shall be prohibited on corridor doors in

i buildings not fully protected by an approved
automatic sprinkier system in accordance with
19.3.5.2.

Exception No. 1: Doors {o toilet rooms,
bathrooms, shower rooms, sink closets, and
similar auxiliary spaces that do not contain
flammable or combustible materials.

Exception No. 2; Existing roller latches
demonsirated {o keep the door closed against a
force of 5 Ibf {22 N) shall be permitted to be keplt
i in service.

{K 025} | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

$8=D

Smoke barriers are consfructed to provide at
least a one half hour fire resistance rating in
¢ accordance with 8.3. Smoke barriers may

!

{K 018}

{K 025}

’h%? /%

I
t
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¢

terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are
protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass
panels and steel frames. A minimum of two
separate compariments are provided on each
floor. Dampers are not required in duct
peneirations of smoke barriers in fully ducted
heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems.
19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5, 19.1.6.3, 19,16 .4

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, during the
follow-up survey conducted on 07/25/12, it was
determined the facility failed to ensure the
deficiency cited on 05/25/12 during the standard
survey, was carrected as outlined in the facility's
pian of correction. The facility's alleged
compliance date was 07/09/12.

The findings include:

; Observation, on 07/25/12 at 2:20 PM with the

Maintenance Director, revealed the smoke
parlition extending above the ceiling located in
Hall 3 above room #52 was noted to have a
penetfrations by wires. The wire is on the lefl

: bottorn of the wall located next to a large grey

pipe. The hole is about a goli bal! sized hole
around a single wire.

Interview, on 07/25/12 at 2:20 PM with the
Maintenance Director, revealed he must have just
overfooked it when he was repairing the smoke
barrier..

K25

1. Penetrations of sinoke wall above
ceiling located in Hall 3 above room #52 ¢
were properly sealed to prevent passage |
of smoke, by maintenance divector, J
]

2, Maintenance director will check the
attic of the entire building for any
penefrations in smoke partitions,

3. Attic partitions will be inspected !
quarterly and after phone/cable comnpany
has been in attic. Maintenance director
will do inspection.

4, Maintenance director will report any
non-campliance findings to
Administrator. Administrator will track
and trend findings and report to PI
meeting with appropriate action taken.

3. Completion date 7/27/2012

kY
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Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).

8.3.6.1 Pipes, conduits, bus ducts, cables, wires,
air ducts, pneumatic tubes and ducts, and similar
i building service equipment that pass through
floors and smoke barriers shall be protected as
follows:

(a) The space between the penetrating itam and
the smoke barrier shalt

1. Be filled with a material capable of maintaining
the smoke resistance of the smoke barrer, or

2, Be protected by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose.

(b) Where the penefrating item uses a sleeve to
penetrate the smoke harrier, the sleeve shall be
solidly set in the smoke barrier, and the space
between the item and the sleeve shall

1. Be filied with a material capable of maintaining
the smoke resistance of the smoke barrier, or

2. Be protected by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose.

{c} Where designs take transmission of vibration
inlo consideration, any vibration isolation shall

1. Ba made on either side of the smoke barrier, or
2. Be made by an approved device designed for
the specific purpose.

{K 047} | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

$5=D

Exit and directional signs are displayed in
accordance with section 7.10 with continuous
illumination also served by the emergency lighting
‘system.  19.2.10.1

| This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

{K 025}

{K 047}

7/27//2
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Based on observation and interview, during the K47
follow-up survey conducted on 07/25/12, it was
determined the facility failed to ensure the 1. Exit sign and directional sign
deficiency cited on 05/25/12 during the standard installed in the kitchen with continuous
survey, was corrected as outlined in the facliity's illumination, Exit sign instatled at the
| ptan of correction. The facllity's alleged front door with continuous ilumination.
i compliance date was 07/09/12.
l 2, Maintenance director will inspect all
The findings include: exits in the building for proper exit signs.
Observation, on 07/25/12 between 2:00 PM and 3. Maintenance director will inspect
2:45 PM with the Maintenance Director, revealed monihly, all exit doors for proper signs
egress paths to exils localed in the Kitchen, and and ensure signs are maintained.
| the Front Door, were not identified with
| directional and exit signage. The signs had been 4. . Maintenance director will repori
instalied but the fights were not illuminated. any non-compliance findings to
Administrator. Administrator will track
Interview, on 07/25/12 between 2:00 PM and 2:45 and trend findings and report to PI
PM with the Maintenance Direcior, revealed he meeting with appropriate action taken.
was aware lhe electricians had not been to the
facility to hook up the exit signs. The 5. Completion date 7/27/2012
maintenance director calied his electrician and
verified he woutd be to the facility on 07/26/12 to
hook up the electricity to the signs.
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition)
7.10.1.2* Exits. Exits, other than main exterior
exit doors
| that obviously and clearly are identifiable as exits,
shall be
marked by an approved sign readily visible from
| any direction
i of exit access.
{K 072} : NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD {K 072}
$8=D
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Means of egrass are continuously maintained free
of alt obstructions or impediments to full insiant
use in the case of fire or other emergency. No
fumishings, decorations, or other objecis obstruct
exits, access {o, egress from, or visibility of exits.
7.1.10

This STANDARD is not met as evidencad by:
Based on observation and interview, during the
follow-up survey conducted on 07/25/12, it was
determined the facllity failed to ensure the
deficiency ciled on 05/25/12 during the standard
survey, was correctad as outlined in the facility’s
plan of correction. The facllity’s alleged
compliance date was 07/09/12,

The findings include:

Observation, on 07/25/12 between 2:00 PM and
3:00 PM with the Maintenance Director, revealed
chairs stored in the, Hail 2, back vending machine
area. Further obhservation showed housekeeping
carts and a scale were stored in the back hall and
a fan was stored at the back of Hall 3.

tnterview, on 07/25/12 between 2:00 PM and 3:00
PM with the Malntenance Director, revealed he
could not keep the corridors free and clear by
himself. He stated it was a never ending baltie
that he does not feel he is getting any where with.

! The chairs were left in the comridor because the

beauty shop was open that morning and the
chairs were not returned to thers storage area.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition)

K72

1. Chairs in hall 2 by vending machine
have been moved. Housckeeping carts
removed from back hall, Scale removed
from back halt. Fan was removed from

Hall 3

2. Maintenance director surveyed
building for any obstructions or
impediments to full instant use of means
of egress.

3. During daily rounds maintenance
director will check for mean of egress
obstructions or impediments.

4. During weekly rounds maintenance
director will report all non-compliance
findings to Administrator who will track
and trend and report {o monthly P!
committee with proper action taken.

5. Completion date will be 7/27/2012,
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Means of Egress Reliability 7.4.10.1
Means of egress shall be continuously
maintained free of alt obstructions or
impediments to full instant use in the case of fire
or other emergency,

{K 130} | NFPA 101 MISCELLANEOUS {K 130}

558=D

| OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT ON 2786

|
i
v
H
H
{

i

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, during the
follow-up survey conducted on 07/25/12, if was
determined the facility failed to ensure the
deficiency cited on 05/25/12 during the standard
survey, was corrected as outlined in the facility's
plan of correction. The facilily's aileged

compliance date was 07/09/12,

The findings include:

Observation, on 07/25/12 at 2:55 PM with the
Maintenance Director, revealed an unapproved
tock (slide bolt type} installed on the exterior of
the closet in room #28.

i Interview, on 07/25/12 at 2:55 PM with the

' Maintenance Direclor, revealed he must have
over looked the lock on the closet door, He had
not dong his daily rounds in this room to ensure
there was not slide bolt lock on the closet door.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition)

K130

1. Slide bolt removed from closet in
room #28,

2. Maintenance director surveyed entire
building for any latch or lock on the
egress side of door,

3. During daily rounds maintenance
director will monitor doors for locks or
latches that would impede the means of
egress,

4. Maintenance director will report any
non-compliant issues to Administrator
who will track and trend and report to PI

committee with appropriate action taken.

5. Completion date will be 7/27/2012
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19.2.22.4

Doors within a required means of egress shall not
be equipped with a latch or fock that requires the
tse of a tool or key from the egress side.
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